
VULCAN-HART COMPANY, P.O. BOX 696, LOUISVILLE, KY 40201-0696, TEL. (502) 778-2791

FORM 31005 Rev. A (July 2002)

CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

WAFFLE HOUSE
GRIDDLES

MODEL

WHG24 ML-114583
WHG36 ML-114584

For additional information on Vulcan-Hart Company or to locate an authorized
parts and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanhart.com

MODEL WHG36



- 2 -

WAFFLE HOUSE GRIDDLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-31005 Rev. A (July 2002) © VULCAN-HART COMPANY

PL-52495

1-2

3
4

5

7

6

8

1011

12-13

9

14

15-16

17

18 19

20

22
21

24" GRIDDLE

ILLUS. PART
PL-52495 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-422804-00083 Orifice-Propane #61 ..............................................................................................................4
2 00-422804-00082 Orifice-Natural #52 ................................................................................................................4
3 00-422804-00037 Fitting-Orifice .........................................................................................................................4
4 00-422804-00009 Burner & Manifold ..................................................................................................................2
5 00-422804-00081 Elbow 1⁄4 MPT x 3⁄8 ..................................................................................................................1
6 00-422804-00023 Thermostat “BJWA” ...............................................................................................................1
7 00-422804-00031 Plug 1⁄4 sq. ..............................................................................................................................1
8 00-422804-00045 Screw 10-24 ..........................................................................................................................2
9 00-422804-00032 Connector-Male 1⁄4 NPT x 3⁄8 ..................................................................................................1

10 00-422804-00075 Tube-Pilot Valve ....................................................................................................................1
11 00-422804-00096 Elbow, 1⁄8 NPT x 3⁄8 Tube ........................................................................................................2
12 00-422804-00085 Orifice-Lighter Arm (#62)(NAT) .............................................................................................1
13 00-422804-00087 Orifice-Lighter Arm (#73)(PRO) .............................................................................................1
14 00-422804-00067 Pipe 1⁄2 x 1⁄4 TBE .....................................................................................................................1
15 00-422804-00001 Drawer-Grease ......................................................................................................................1
16 00-422804-00002 Strainer ..................................................................................................................................1
17 00-422804-00033 Nipple 1⁄2 x 8 TBE Black Steel ................................................................................................1
18 00-422804-00079 Elbow-Street 1⁄2 NPT ..............................................................................................................1
19 00-422804-00094 Valve-Pilot Safety ..................................................................................................................1
20 00-422804-00024 Flange-Mtg “BJWA” ...............................................................................................................2
21 00-422804-00095 Plug-Pipe 1⁄8 ...........................................................................................................................1
22 00-422804-00068 Manifold Weldment ................................................................................................................1



- 3 -

WAFFLE HOUSE REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-31005 Rev. A (July 2002)

PL-52397

1-2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9

1011

12-13

14

15-16

17

18 19

20

21

22

36" GRIDDLE

ILLUS. PART
PL-52397 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-422804-00083 Orifice-Propane #61 .............................................................................................................. 6
2 00-422804-00082 Orifice-Natural #52 ................................................................................................................6
3 00-422804-00037 Fitting-Orifice .........................................................................................................................6
4 00-422804-00009 Burner & Manifold ..................................................................................................................3
5 00-422804-00081 Elbow 1⁄4 MPT x 3⁄8 ..................................................................................................................1
6 00-422804-00031 Plug 1⁄4 sq. ..............................................................................................................................3
7 00-422804-00023 Thermostat “BJWA” ...............................................................................................................3
8 00-422804-00032 Connector-Male 1/4 NPT x 3⁄8 .............................................................................................. AR
9 00-422804-00045 Screw 10-24 ..........................................................................................................................6

10 00-422804-00013 Tube-Pilot Valve ....................................................................................................................1
11 00-422804-00096 Elbow, 1⁄8 NPT x 3⁄8 Tube ........................................................................................................2
12 00-422804-00084 Orifice-Lighter Arm (#56)(NAT) ............................................................................................. 1
13 00-422804-00086 Orifice-Lighter Arm (#64)(PRO) ............................................................................................. 1
14 00-422804-00067 Pipe 1⁄2 x 1⁄4 TBE .....................................................................................................................1
15 00-820649-00001 Regulator-Pressure (NAT) .....................................................................................................1
16 00-820649-00002 Regulator-Pressure (PRO) ....................................................................................................1
17 00-422804-00033 Nipple 1⁄2 x 8 TBE Black Steel ................................................................................................1
18 00-422804-00079 Elbow-Street 1⁄2 NPT .............................................................................................................. 1
19 00-422804-00094 Valve-Pilot Safety ..................................................................................................................1
20 00-422804-00024 Flange-Mtg “BJWA” ...............................................................................................................3
21 00-422804-00010 Manifold Weldment ................................................................................................................1
22 00-422804-00095 Plug-Pipe 1⁄8 ...........................................................................................................................1



- 4 -

WAFFLE HOUSE GRIDDLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-31005 Rev. A (July 2002)

PL-52496

6

7

9

4

5

10
11

14

15

12

13

8

1

2-3

24" GRIDDLE FRAME



- 5 -

WAFFLE HOUSE REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-31005 Rev. A (July 2002)

24" GRIDDLE FRAME

ILLUS. PART
PL-52496 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-422804-00011 Firebox Weldment .................................................................................................................1
2 00-920041-00011 Pilot-Gas (NAT) .....................................................................................................................1
3 00-920041-00012 Pilot-Gas (LP) ........................................................................................................................1
4 00-422804-00044 Screw 8-32 x 3⁄8 Phil. Truss Hd. ........................................................................................... AR
5 00-422804-00003 Panel-Side SST .....................................................................................................................2
6 00-422804-00012 Support-Grease Trough .........................................................................................................1
7 00-422804-00097 Screw 10-32 Pan Hd. ............................................................................................................2
8 00-422804-00044 Screw 8-32 x 3⁄8 Phil. Truss Hd. ........................................................................................... AR
9 00-422804-00051 Nut 8-32 Hex ....................................................................................................................... AR

10 00-422804-00044 Screw 8-32 x 3⁄8 Phil. Truss Hd. ........................................................................................... AR
11 00-422804-00005 Support-Leg/Body ..................................................................................................................1
12 00-422804-00093 Bracket-Pilot Mtg. ..................................................................................................................1
13 00-422804-00005 Support-Leg/Body ..................................................................................................................1
14 00-422804-00004 Panel-Back SST ....................................................................................................................1
15 00-422804-00051 Nut 8-32 Hex ....................................................................................................................... AR



- 6 -

WAFFLE HOUSE GRIDDLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-31005 Rev. A (July 2002)

PL-52492

7

8

9

4

5

10
11

14

15

12

13

6

1

2-3

36" GRIDDLE FRAME



- 7 -

WAFFLE HOUSE REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-31005 Rev. A (July 2002)

36" GRIDDLE FRAME

ILLUS. PART
PL-52492 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-422804-00070 Firebox Weldment .................................................................................................................1
2 00-920041-00011 Pilot-Gas (NAT) .....................................................................................................................1
3 00-920041-00012 Pilot-Gas (LP) ........................................................................................................................1
4 00-422804-00044 Screw 8-32 x 3⁄8 Phil. Truss Hd. ........................................................................................... AR
5 00-422804-00003 Panel-Side SST .....................................................................................................................2
6 00-422804-00097 Screw 10-32 Pan Hd. .......................................................................................................... AR
7 00-422804-00044 Screw 8-32 x 3⁄8 Phil. Truss Hd. ........................................................................................... AR
8 00-422804-00012 Support-Grease Trough ....................................................................................................... AR
9 00-422804-00051 Nut 8-32 Hex ....................................................................................................................... AR

10 00-422804-00044 Screw 8-32 x 3⁄8 Phil. Truss Hd. ........................................................................................... AR
11 00-422804-00072 Support Leg/Body ..................................................................................................................1
12 00-422804-00093 Bracket-Pilot Mtg. ..................................................................................................................1
13 00-422804-00072 Support Leg/Body ..................................................................................................................1
14 00-422804-00073 Panel-Back SST ....................................................................................................................1
15 00-422804-00051 Nut 8-32 Hex ....................................................................................................................... AR



- 8 -

WAFFLE HOUSE GRIDDLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-31005 Rev. A (July 2002)

1

2 3

4

5

6

7

89-10

11
12

13-14

15

PL-52498

BURNER



- 9 -

WAFFLE HOUSE REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-31005 Rev. A (July 2002)

BURNER

ILLUS. PART
PL-52498 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-422804-00080 Retainer-Burner .....................................................................................................................1
2 00-422804-00044 Screw 8-32 x 3⁄8 Phil. Truss Hd. ........................................................................................... AR
3 00-422804-00027 Burner-Gas (W/O Crossover) ................................................................................................6
4 00-422804-00092 Tube-Pilot ..............................................................................................................................1
5 00-422804-00051 Nut 8-32 Hex ....................................................................................................................... AR
6 00-422804-00089 Shield-Runner Tube .............................................................................................................. 1
7 00-422804-00044 Screw 8-32 x 3⁄8 Phil. Truss Hd. ........................................................................................... AR
8 00-422804-00044 Screw 8-32 x 3⁄8 Phil. Truss Hd. ........................................................................................... AR
9 00-422804-00076 Tube-Supply RH ....................................................................................................................1

10 00-422804-00032 Connector-Male 1⁄4 NPT x 3⁄8 ................................................................................................ AR
11 00-422804-00074 Tube-Supply Safety Pilot .......................................................................................................1
12 00-422804-00035 Thermocouple ........................................................................................................................1
13 00-422804-00077 Tube-Supply LH .....................................................................................................................1
14 00-422804-00081 Elbow 1⁄4 MPT x 3⁄8 ................................................................................................................ AR
15 00-422804-00090 Bracket-Runner Tube ............................................................................................................3



- 10 -

WAFFLE HOUSE GRIDDLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-31005 Rev. A (July 2002)

1

2 3

4

5

6

7

89-10

11-12

13
14

15-16 PL-52493

GAS COMPONENTS

ILLUS. PART
PL-52493 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-422804-00006 Retainer-Burner .....................................................................................................................1
2 00-422804-00044 Screw 8-32 x 3⁄8 Phil. Truss Hd. ........................................................................................... AR
3 00-422804-00027 Burner-Gas (W/O Crossover) ................................................................................................6
4 00-422804-00091 Tube-Pilot ..............................................................................................................................1
5 00-422804-00051 Nut 8-32 Hex ....................................................................................................................... AR
6 00-422804-00089 Shield-Runner Tube ..............................................................................................................1
7 00-422804-00044 Screw 8-32 x 3⁄8 Phil. Truss Hd. ........................................................................................... AR
8 00-422804-00044 Screw 8-32 x 3⁄8 Phil. Truss Hd. ........................................................................................... AR
9 00-422804-00018 Tube-Supply RH ....................................................................................................................1

10 00-422804-00032 Connector-Male 1⁄4 NPT x 3⁄8 ................................................................................................ AR
11 00-422804-00016 Tube-Supply Middle ...............................................................................................................1
12 00-422804-00081 Elbow 1⁄4 MPT x 3⁄8 ..................................................................................................................3
13 00-422804-00014 Tube-Supply Safety Pilot .......................................................................................................1
14 00-422804-00035 Thermocouple ........................................................................................................................1
15 00-422804-00015 Tube-Supply LH .....................................................................................................................1
16 00-422804-00090 Bracket-Runner Tube ............................................................................................................3



- 11 -

WAFFLE HOUSE REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-31005 Rev. A (July 2002)

1

PL-52497

2
4

8

3

7

6

5

9

10

11

13

15

24" GRIDDLE

ILLUS. PART
PL-52497 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-422804-00069 Griddle Weldment ..................................................................................................................1
2 00-422804-00008 Drip Trough Weldment ..........................................................................................................1
3 00-422804-00046 Receptacle Clip-On ...............................................................................................................4
4 00-422804-00001 Drawer-Grease ......................................................................................................................1
5 00-422804-00002 Strainer ..................................................................................................................................1
6 00-422804-00047 Retainer .................................................................................................................................4
7 00-422804-00041 Screw-Captive .......................................................................................................................4
8 00-422804-00022 Valve ......................................................................................................................................1
9 00-422804-00071 Panel-Control .........................................................................................................................1

10 00-422804-00044 Screw 8-32 x 3⁄8 Phil. Truss Hd. ........................................................................................... AR
11 00-422804-00066 Guard-Knob 3" .......................................................................................................................2
13 00-422804-00025 Stem “D” Dial Mount .............................................................................................................. 2
15 00-422804-101 Dial Plate (150° - 400°F) ........................................................................................................2

00-422804-100 Knob ......................................................................................................................................2



FORM 31005 Rev. A JULY 2002 PRINTED IN U.S.A.

WAFFLE HOUSE GRIDDLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

1

PL-52494

2

3

7

6

9

10

11

13

4

8

5

15

36" GRIDDLE

ILLUS. PART
PL-52494 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-422804-00028 Griddle Weldment ..................................................................................................................1
2 00-422804-00008 Drip Trough Weldment ..........................................................................................................1
3 00-422804-00046 Receptacle Clip-On ...............................................................................................................4
4 00-422804-00001 Drawer-Grease ......................................................................................................................1
5 00-422804-00002 Strainer ..................................................................................................................................1
6 00-422804-00047 Retainer .................................................................................................................................4
7 00-422804-00041 Screw-Captive .......................................................................................................................4
8 00-422804-00022 Valve ......................................................................................................................................1
9 00-422804-00007 Panel-Control .........................................................................................................................1

10 00-422804-00044 Screw 8-32 x 3⁄8 Phil. Truss Hd. ........................................................................................... AR
11 00-422804-00066 Guard-Knob 3" .......................................................................................................................2
13 00-422804-00025 Stem “D” Dial Mount ..............................................................................................................3
15 00-422804-101 Dial Plate (150° - 400°F) ........................................................................................................2

00-422804-100 Knob ......................................................................................................................................2


	24" Griddle - Illustration & Parts
	36" Griddle - Illustration & Parts
	24" Griddle Frame - Illustration
	24" Griddle Frame - Parts
	36" Griddle Frame - Illustration
	36" Griddle Frame - Parts
	Burner - Illustration
	Burner - Parts
	Gas Components - Illustration & Parts
	24" Griddle - Illustration & Parts
	36" Griddle - Illustration & Parts

